
Juvenile Court Staff Directory 

Scott Altenburger Judge  (937) 440-
5970 

Katherine Kemp Severt Chief Magistrate  (937) 440-
5970 

D. Andrew Venters  Magistrate  (937) 440-
5970 

Hillary Jaqua   Magistrate   (937) 440-
5970 

Nicole Rodriguez Chief Deputy 
Clerk / Judicial 
Assistant 

nrodriguez@miamicountyohio.gov (937) 440- 
3533 

Hannah Parshall Fiscal Director hparshall@miamicountyohio.gov (937) 440-
3503 

Rebecca Householder Deputy Clerk   (937) 440-
5974 

Todd Terwoord Deputy Clerk  (937) 440-
5972 

Melinda Northup Deputy Clerk   (937) 440-
5976 

Joy Adkins Deputy Clerk  (937) 440-
5973 

Dawn Putney Deputy Clerk  (937) 440-
5977 

Lorri Swink Deputy Clerk  (937) 440-
5978 

    
Krista Godwin Deputy Clerk  (937) 440-

5987 
    
Elizabeth Harshbarger Chief Probation 

Officer 
eharshbarger@miamicountyohio.gov (937) 440-

5985 
Andrew Austria Probation Officer aaustria@miamicountyohio.gov (937) 440-

3515 
Angela Cromwell Probation Officer acromwell@miamicountyohio.gov (937) 440-

5981 
Kylee Brooks Probation Officer kbrooks@miamicountyohio.gov (937) 440-

5975 
Brooke Warrick Probation Officer bwarrick@miamicountyohio.gov (937) 440-

5982 
Melissa Thompson  
 

Probation 
Assistant/Comm 
Svc Supervisor 

mthompson@miamicountyohio.gov (937) 440-
5980 

Brady Schnitzler Probation Officer bschnitzler@miamicountyohio.gov (937) 440-
5983 
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